

ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNEMENTS (ABAG) – EXECUTIVE BOARD

The below listed summary of seats, term expirations and membership information shall serve as notice of **vacancies**, **upcoming term expirations** and information on currently held seats, appointed by the Board of Supervisors. Appointments by other bodies are listed, if available. Seat numbers listed in **bold** are open for immediate appointment. However, you are able to submit applications for all seats and your application will be maintained for one year, in the event that an unexpected vacancy or opening occurs.

Membership and Seat Qualifications

Seat #	Appointing Authority	Seat Holder	Term Ending	Qualification
1	BOS	Supervisor Rafael Mandelman	6/30/23	Member of Board of Supervisors
2	BOS	Vacant	6/30/23	Member of Board of Supervisors
3	BOS	Vacant	6/30/23	Member of BOS (Alternate)
4	BOS	Supervisor Myrna Melgar	9/23/23	Member of BOS (Alternate)
5	BOS/Mayor	Vacant	6/30/23- 24	Mayor/BOS Alternating Appt
6	BOS/Mayor	Vacant	6/30/23- 24	Mayor/BOS Alternating Alternate

Please Note: These seats are held by Members of the Board of Supervisors only; members of the general public may not be considered for appointment to this body.

The Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board consists of a membership of a maximum of 38 voting members (representatives and ex officio members). The Board of Supervisors appoints two of its members as representatives and two of its members as alternates. In addition, in even numbered years not evenly divisible by four the Board appoints one of its members to a two-year term.

The composition of the San Francisco City and County members are as follows: The Mayor and one other elective officer or member of the Mayor's staff of the City and County appointed by the Mayor; two representatives of the City and County appointed by the Board of Supervisors, and a fifth representative to be appointed alternately by the Mayor and the Board of Supervisors, with two-year appointments beginning in years evenly divisible by four to be made by the Mayor and with two-year appointments made in even-numbered years not evenly divisible by four to be made by the Board of Supervisors. Appointments shall become effective on July 1.

The association is organized for the purposes of establishing a permanent forum for discussion and study of regional and subregional problems of interest and concern to the counties and cities of the San Francisco Bay Area, developing policies and actions, and providing services and undertaking actions addressing such problems. The Executive Board's duties are outlined in the ABAG Bylaws.

Additional information relating to the Association of Bay Area Governments (ABAG) – Executive Board may be obtained by reviewing CA government Code Section 6500 et Seq.

Authority: California Government Code, Section 6500 et seq; Association By-Laws

Sunset: None

Contact: Fred Castro, Clerk of the Board

Association of Bay Area Governments

101 - 8th Street

Oakland, CA 94604-2050 Phone: (510) 464-7913 Fax: (510) 433-5513

Email: fredc@abag.ca.gov

Updated: November 10, 2022